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Sr. NO. Q.PAPER - SUBJECT

Inv. Study
CODE TH ilv PR

1 Compulsory paper 1003-L 35 15
OPTIONAL l:;t PApER

(Choose Any One
Group)

KIGVTD-I,

SARWED.2
1203-1

1299-2
70

70
30

30
sHUKL YUJURVED-

SARWED-2
t20s-l
1299-2

70
70

30
3i0

A I TI}IVA VED-

SARWED-2
1215-l
1299-2

70
70

30
3ll

sAMV TD KOTHUMSHAKHIY-l
SARWED-2

121l-l
1299-2

70
70

3t)
30

PAUROHIryA-1
PAUROHIWA-2

1217 -t
1217-2

70

70
30

30
YOTISH GANIT-1

YOTISH GANIT-2
1223-1
1223-2

70

70
30
30

JYOTISH PHAIIT-:1
JYOTISH PHALIT-;Z

1227-1

1227-2
10
70

30
30

UHARM SHASTRI\-1
DHARM SHASTRA.2

1233-1
1233-2

70
70

30
30

NAVYA VYAKARAiN-1

NAVYA VYAKARA,N-z
1235-1
1235-2

70
70

3C)

3Ct
SAHITYA.l
SAHtWA-2

1239-1
1239-2

70

70
30r

30r
5AMANYA DARS}IAN-1
SAMANYA DARSTIAN-2

124s-1
1245-2

70
70

30,

30
NYAY DARSHAN-:I.

NYAY DARSHAN-:I
1251-l
1251-2

70
70

30
30

NIMBARK DARSHAN-1
NIMBARK DARSHAN-2

253-1
253-2

70

70
30
30

JAIN DARSHAN-I

JAIN DARSHAN-2
263-1
263-2

70

70
30

30
RAMANUJ DARSHAN-1
RAMANUJ DARSHAN-2

2s9-1
2s9-2

70
70

30
30

PRAKAT JA!NAGAM-1
PRAKAT JAINAGAM-2

267-1
267-2

70
70

30
30

3 OPTIONAL IIND PAPER

(Choose Any One
group)

ENGLISH LIT.-I 269-1 70 30
ENGLISH LIT.-2 269-2 70 30
HTND!UT.-l 271-l 70 30
HINDI LIT.-2 1271-2 70 30
HI5TORY.1 1273-1 l0 30
H!STORY-2 1273-2 70 30
POL!TICAL SCIENCE.l 127 5-1 70 30
POLITICAL SCIENCE-2 1275-2 70 30
PU BLIC ADMINISTRATION-1 1277-l 70 30
PUBLIC ADMI NIS;TRATION-2 1277 -2 "10 30
ECONOMTCS-1 1281- I 70 30

,)
EP

Hilrqs- o
SUBJECT iT,APER CODE LIST

sIIAS'tRr sE coND SEM:ESTER EXAM-2025 (Regurar/NC)

i,

IV SEM l025.docx

.r,i H



Het pti ne No. :_(+91)-7 Sgt LZZAAO
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Optional tttnf pFpfn
(For AII Students)

ECONOMtcS_2 1281-2 I to I30soctoLoGY-l
1279-1 70 30)ULIULOGY.2

--COMPUTER.l
--COMPUTER-2

1279-2 70 3r0

1289-l 70 3t)
1289-2 70

4 30

"1t111r:lX,Lay-1
Sa11!rit Vangmay_2

t20t-1 70 30
t20t-2 70 30r'07 L ScfrnN/rn

MIN. P,

Sr. NO. Q. PAPER
EXAM-2025 IarlN

1 Compulsory paper
-- 

JU!?IEL I

GENERAL HINDI
RIGVED-1

RIGVED-2

-t 
r v;;M;

CODE TH IN PR

OPTIONAL tst pepER

(Choose Any One
Group)

t
lrL
ls
lst-
ln
Ir
L

ln
lrtl-
lr,
1,,

1001- 35 15
2203-l
2299-1

70
70

30
30

SHUKT YUJURVED-2I

ATHRVA T'ETT '

2205-l
2299-1

70
70

30
.30

ATHRVA VED-2
(8ilrlrEn v^-r,

2215-1
2299-1

70
70

30
30s^,Y, Y Ly I\v I rrutvl)HAKHIY_I

SAMVED KOTHUMSHAKHIY-2
Jar ronu,*^-l--

2211-1
2299-1

70
70

30
30

PAUROHIryA-2
lVnTICu zA irr-

2217-1
2217-2

70

70
:i0
ji0

JYOTISH GANIT.2
IV'ITICU DU A r .- .

2223-1
))12')

70
70

30
30

JYOTISH PHATIT-2
+

nHADIt, (uA.?h.

)))1_t
11',r1 .

70
70

30
30

DHARM SHASTRA.z
NAI/VA I'VA U^ ^ ^.I

2233-l
2233-2

70
70

30
30,t^Y r^ Y ra^AttAlI-I

NAVYA VYAKARAN-2:
223s-1
223s-2

70

70
30

3r0

;AHtWA.2
2239-1
2239-2

70

70
3t)

30,^rrr^rt r6 u,{nJnAll_l
;AMANYA DARSHAN.2

2245-1

2245-2
70
70

30
30

IYAY DARSHAN-2
JIllTAADY hAh6ru

22s1-l
))\1_)

70
70

30
3C)..r,. sn!\^ uAlrJnAlY_I

IIMBARK DARSHAN-;Z
2253-l
))\'1,_)

70

70
3Cl

30,AIII UA]IJNAII-I
qIN DARSHAN-2

2263-1
2263-2

70
70

30
30

R
^rY16rruJ r.rAnJnAN_l
AMANUJ DARSHAN-2

2259-1
))<o_)

70
70

30
30

PIRAKAT JAINAGAM-2
2267-1
2267-2

70
70

30
303 OPTIOINAL IINI)

PAPER (Choose Any
One group)

ErrrJLt)n L! l.-l
ENGUSH UT.-2

2269-1 70 30

2269-2 70 30
ntlrut Lt l.-l 2271-1 70 30
nilrut Ll l.-z )'r11 . 70 30
NIJ I L'](I-I

SHASTRI NEP- II

2273-l 70 30\SURENDRA ]V{OH eN suen-nt{,rexarn Fonn-2025\l

,ASSING MARKS 40%
SUBJECT /P,APER CODE LIST

trreMErsrER EXAM-2, 2\ Gt o

.&

I, rv sEt\4 2025,docx

2



Hel pline No. :-(+91)-7 Sg7 L2Z44Oqrr{fs Trql=lqrqrd vrcrceil.T q-qT f{s1|{glrdq
Tqrs.. rrffier.-5er* tr*. +s, sqgr dj -.ororu' 

'-'

BA/BSC

* - rorr@yoloo.com d-d$_tr o141_.?afiert_25

SUBJBCT /P,{PER 

'ODE 
LIST

E

*-*#

HISTORY-z 2273-2 lto l:o
2215-1 70 30
))'7 <_) 70 30

TroN-1 2277-1 70 30
L AUIVIINIsIRATION-2 )111 1 70 3Cr

2281-l 70 30
2281-2 70 30
2279-l 70 30
))7q-) 70 30
2289-1 70 30

4 Optional iltne pnpf n
(For All Stuclents)

s"Ik'Irltg-:v_r
Sanskrit Vangmav-2

2289-2 70 30
2201-l 70 30

2201-2 70 30D\_flt lvll, - 05u MIN. PASSING MARKS 40%

bAl-lJS(j. (YOGA) _ SBCOND SE]UESTER fB.A/B.SC.SEMESTE CT

-

:XAM-2025 NEP IarlDue

MI\RKS
Name ot subiect

Paoer
Subject code TH INT PR TOTAT

01.

:tr"gw:
01.

Environemnt Sturi,I._-
lJ

-

I r003-l 35 15 T--T_,
ld;;;il.:*-.-

I BST-201 7002 30 100

03
BST-202 I 70 30 100

04.
_ ._r _.-"^"5J srrs Jv54 pJJUilUIUBy

HumanAnafomv;k BST-203 70 30 100
prrCIa,ffi 

.'t', e Y'l'l r ilv tv 6J -L BST-204 I
I

70 30 100

-__

Scince of Fmntinr, a',t-*, *----_--r
BSP-2O.-I__ _.__---+ 1oo

BSP-SC-202 30 100

500

oGA) - FORTH Sf,MESTER EXAM_2025 xEB (Regular/DUEp.)L. )ErvtE5 t tll:_lV SUBJEC

S. No Name of subject Subject code
Compulsory:

01. j General H -T- loor{
Theory:

MARKS

TH

35

IN PR TOTAT

15 50

Y for rsonali Deve BSP-401
Nat Trainir BSP-402

Total

02

03 Fundamentals of natu
04 Yoga and holistic lrealrh

Practical:

05

BST-401

BST-402

BST-403

70 30 100
70 30 100
70 30 100
70 30 100

30 7t) 100
30 70 100

500
E:iSURENDRP. NtoHAN SHARNI4A ,Eranr Forrn-t0-]5 silAS I R I NEp_ II, IV Stil\,l l02i ctocr

I

I ILAL )LIENLt-Z

L!vtt\rtYilLJ-l

L r-L.rtr L,tYl I L5-z

JL,LItJLL'IJ!Y.I

rvLt iJLtJtil I -Z

LL'IYITU I EK-I

Comou

703006.

7A

{DI

A ^^l:^J

. vgvrl rrE r vEo

BST-404

06 taLt

1
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-r v'l I !

EBIVI sU

Patanja!i yoga llurra 2

*++ryiu"@relrslprtrConstitution of India

Advance pran ama and meditation

oo.ro^ dfitrffi, ot4t-itEflsst_z5

BA/BSC.

MA/MSC

MA/MSC

a t,,S

.rrl, -..

Yoga Iiiitras

and Physiology

Base Yoga Therapeautic Ist

Pataniiili

Anatomy

Evidence

MST- 201

MST- 202

larlDue
MARKS

TH PR TOTAL

50 50
50 50

50 50

50 50

200

;:

ry 
rvlus,l.,ER

S.i,iol 

-k

EXAM-2025 (Regul arll)ue

tiytARKS

Theory:
_.-_,,., vr JuvJELf Subject code TH PR TOTAT

1 Hatha Yoga and Gherand SamhiG-

-__

lntroduction to tnt.Gti* r"di.i*
Mind - aody Relation 

_------

oR --
Spiritua lity and Sc,ien?--------------.-------.--

2

3 usr- +oz I so | _

MSr- 403(E) I so 
I

- MST- 404(E).-.1501-lPractical: 50
7 Science of Meditation

-__

Dissertation a pr.r"ntution Sf,."t
MSP - 4012 50 50
MSP - 402 50 50

TOTAL
250

E;\SURENDRA ir{OHAN SHARMA\Exarn Forn_2025\SHAST.RI NEp- lt, tV SEM 2025.rlocx

Qr\a
t-2U25 (Regular

l-srb1-ect ."d"

LD
S. No M,{RKS

Theoryr TH PR TOTAL

02. BST-601 50 50
03. 6s I -bo2 50 50
04. BST-603 50 50

BST-604

-

50Practical: 50

BSP-60106. 50 50
BSP-602

50 50
U!AL

300

BJCET
EXAM-2025 (R

J Subject code

2

3

Practical:

,]

-__

TherapeuticYogafTeil;;."- --
MsP _ 201-_

50

50
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qrr{gF {rril=FErqrd {[Grwr[q wqd r{qErF{qrdq
rrqTs, qffieT.-5ETqr ffio. ts, qqs{ $ru") _ 302026

Bo. II{EM 2025 
a.A (MoDERN) SECOND SE,MESTER EXAM-2025 (Regular/Due)

-__ Marks
S. No. SUBJECT CODE TH rN PR

1 GENERAL HINDI AEC-201 50
2 GENERAL ENGLISH AEC-202 50
3 SANSKRIT.l BA-201 't00 50
4 ENGLISH-II BA-202-7 100 5i0
5 ENGLISH-III BA-203-1 100 50
f) HINDI LiT.-II BA-202-2 100 50
7 HINDt LtT.-lti BA-203-2 100 5;0
8 HISTORY-II BA-202-3 100 5;0
9 HISTORY-III BA-203-3 100 50
10 POLITICAL SCIENCE-II BA-202-4 100 5;0

11 POLITICAL SCIENCE-III BA-203-4 100 5;0

12 DARSHAN.II BA-202-5 100 5,0
I',.) DARSHAN-III BA-203-5 100 50
t,l VALUE ADDED 50
15 SKILLL DEV. 50

TOTAL SCHEME - 650 MIN. PASSING MARIG 40%

B.A (

.rftm ffi;ro/qsr*F eErfrFdq

-...:ir

www.j rrso nskritu nive lJty.oc. i n {-io - j rcsuEyaloo.com 0111-.?8fl551-75

MODERN) FORTH SEMESTER EXAM_2025 Resular
BA- IV SEM 2025 Marksr
S. No. SUBJECT Subject Code TH IN PR

1 Elementary Computer Application 1004-1 50
2 Environment SturJy 1003-1 50
3 SANSKRIT.l BA-401 100 50
4 ENGLISH-II BA-402-L 100 50
5 ENGLISH-III BA-403-1 100 50
6 HINDI LIT._II BA-402-2 100 s0
7 HtNDt LtT.-1il BA-403-2 100 50
8 HISTORY-II BA-402-3 100 50
9 HISTORY-III BA-403-3 100 50

10 POLITICAL SCIENCE-II BA-402-4 100 50

11 POLITICAL SCIENCE-III BA-403-4 100 s0

12 DARSHAN-II BA-402-5 100 50

13 DARSHAN-III BA-403-5 100 50

74 VALUE ADDED 50
15 SKILLL DEV. 50

TOTAL 650

TOTAL SCHEME.650 MIN. PASSING MARKS 40%

E:\SURENDRA MOHAN SHARN,lA\Exirrn Irorn12025\SHASTRI NEP- II. I\/ SEM 2025.docr

,i
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qim-q-o-q
q-rsftZerrqd Hftf€cTT glkl q-fl-fuflTanu uffn+r ?nS cnr^

Sr. No. College Name
GOVT.SHAS-|RI SANSKR r---or rE:tr . r-rtr/-., /

DistrictI
2 GOVT LAXMINATH SHASTRI SANSTNT IT,JAIPUR

SETH SHRI sUBAIMAL TAPAzuA ACHA -JASWANTGARH, NAGAUR
GOVT SHASTRI qaxrqlzprrnrv n;;;-

KOTA
JAIPUR

J
KUCHAMAN

4

5 GOVT. SHAS TR I SANI SKRIT COLL-E(;E .Sffi TONK
Hr\NUMANGARH6 LATE SHRI RAMBHAROSE

COLLEGE, BIIARATPUR
Govr qHaqrRr s;NaTDrT

LALVERM/.GOViM
BHARATPUR

7

8 Eovi-iiASUffiffi
@rRI sAr.rsKzur coLLEGilffiggyHIS|BrqAN:flr]=.o''*trJ@
GOVT SHAST'RI saNqraptr.^r r nnE- ni-^,--

CANGANAGAR

9 DUDU
BARAN0

11
NAGAUR

2 qgyJ" sHASr-,rRi!4x! t(grr coL LrrcE
gqyj :IlIrrLqANlEur co _-

B.ARMER
HIINLIMANGARH

4 PALI
JAISALMER

5 rcETrL$AHPURA B AGH, :arpunPRACHYA VIDYA
noi,-l c.lj A arnD r et6 JAIPUR

U!r^J N r\r J/AI\JNr\I I U\JLL,AUts, LIt,h,t'WANA (DEEDWANA
KUCHAMAN)
GOVT SHASl-Rr qArrlqrzprinru r nn.-ffi

DEE]DWANA-
]KUCHAMAN7

18 lll-!4N!e qa

99Y]f!4!rl s
GOVT SHAqrp,t qaNretz Dt"r n^r r n:Fn__i --

I]HARATPUR
BIKANER19

C]JITTORGARH20
:: 

. "."^-..".N qllur\l\rr LvLLL\Jfl,, l!.lAl\lrAL, Dtlll-WAKAGOVT.SHASfRIsAffiffi BHILWARA

22 sHRr Drt- JAnt
MAHAVEERJI, KARAULI

SANCHORE
KARAULI

23

KA THANA
AI() I KI sANSKKI I COLLEGE SHRIMADHOPUR. NEEM NEI]M KA THANA

24 DI TI\T 
^AIVIA YAII\T]I\ I II AUHAKYA SANSKRIT MAHAVIDHALYA PUSHKAR,

AJMER
C,OVLSHASTRI-qANqLprT7/-\I t E^;T --

AJMER

25

26 BUNDI
ACHARYA SANSKRITorrr\rrvr^ I I Nf\L/\vA t I trEv I lvlAHAwAR uovT.

coLLEGE, KOTqKASTM, 4LWAR/:n\/.r QLtacTDr a ffi:j::__=-

K.HAIRTHAL-
TIJAR,\27 vv v r. orrflJ r ,.r rAr\Jr\Kt I LULLLUL,,KIJNDUA l.E SAWAR,AJMER

sHRr KALyAI.GO{r. lANqllR rr coLLEffiGovr.ACHnnVaMffi
KEKRI

28
SIKAR29
AJMER

30 SHRI DIGAMBER JAIN ACNNNYE SAI\rSI
JAIPUR
SHRI S.P. RUNCTTACHARYA SANSKRi1

-

JAIPUR

31
JHUNJHUNU

32 UV V r .Dr]^J I r\I )AI\DI\KI I UULLAUb. CI1AK, SIKARGbVERMEI'IT@fu SIKAR
JJ

34
BEAWAR

\r r A r Ar\ DAI\)lLt(l I uul-l-boh,, KUPDA, BANSWARA
JRRS UNIVERITTTV NAaOAU. JAIpUR

EIANSWARA
35

JAIPUR
36 Govr. SHAST.RT SANSKRTI collecffi{TlAT,IHALAwAR JHALAWAR
3l GOVT. ACHAR.YA SANSKRIT COI-I-ECP, .ffi J]:IUNJHUNU
38 \JL,'V I. AUHAI(YA SANSKKI I COLLECE, DAUSA

GOVERN,IENLAISI4RYAS ,LLffi DAUSA
39

BANSWARA
40 GOVT. SHASTRI SANSKRIT' COLLAGE, ALWAR

SHRISITARAI\4 MOD{ C,OVll SHASTRT Sr@
THANA

KA
AI,WAR

41 SIKAR

."+ i

E:\SURENDRA MOHAN SHARMA\Exarn Forn-2025\5HASTRI NEp- U, IV SEM it025.docx

+1*l
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4',2 GovT SHas'rpr qar.
4',.\ Edvrffioffi
4,1 *n=mmffi

GOvT_sHASfRr qffi:=__
LIDAIPUR

KOTA
4:i
4(; Hffi#ffi#ffi**ffiiH ee

9ov--T SHASI nrJeNsrcru r colrEc,trjrFtrT^ p rv 
^ 

-h m,-=*_*__-

I'RATAPGANTI
SIKAR

41

48

[?J,]*, 
u, r_ p s H wa n a *rn nraSnN s

S H RieOVA R oH affi-S x- n i r v a u a v r ntu
JAIPUR

rrrrrunlRuner_;-_
49

DUNCARPUR ,I\HATJAUAI)A,

BHItXTtHhR 
sHASrRr saNSKRTT c,

*m$vr 'HARMA 
PANaH'LT Ar iAx

qf\4TEbvtNDaDEvr c,c^/r.srr^eTDrE; -

puNcaRpuR
50

I]HARATPUR
5l

BHILWARA
52

53 Govr. 511a51a 1 5oys* o rrffi I LULLEOE KALADERA, IEIPUR .larlunlnuRar_l -
54 GOVT. SHASTR SANSKRNM

LI
KARAULI

55 COVT slla qrp r#aLArAr! UHURU
CHURU

56

;iil?f Bii 
r saNsrnn Ha AH m MA HAvffi DHOLPUR

DAUSA
57 fficolrFntrt'r{ffi

MADHOPUR rv r rr r\n DtrI\wAlJA, bAwAl
SHRISANATHANffi
Govr^sll.--Asnt sANsKRrii.rr r "^.i N 

-

SAWAI
I\.IADHOPUR58

DAUSA
59

60 GovtlTHA-srr-#ru R,AJSAMANN
6t ffit-rr^trsi.-ffi4fr e

EOVTJ\4AHARAJ A[11a n vls a Nq" -..,iH-

JAIPUR
SAWAI

MIADHOPUR62

63 rypryrusnasrnr saNSrcnrffi JAIPUR
64 suru narraeNu: s ,*l 5ffiffiffifiH#

KaND KUND KAIffi, Nqr. DIT;^ffi-;

DAUSA
DIJEDWANA-
KUCHAMAN65

66 Govr. SHASTRJ sANSr(Rrr.rrr r E
, JAUrUK,A, KOTA KOTA

67 Govr. ACHAR'rasANsK Rli 1-^r SIROHI
68 mF*ffifu

eovT.SIl--A-S.rRr sffiH
JODHPUR

AJMER
69

70 !?lm5.1rsuNffi;ffi BIIILWARA
DAUSA

71 s H REE FAEs H u n;ffinr sf R r saN sKRn
CITY, KARAULI GANIG4PuRalry-

E:TSURENDRA MOHAN SHARMA\Exarn Fonn_2025\SHAST.RI NEp- II, ME\,t 202J.docx
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I dsttti? : www,jrrso nskritu n iv e ilty.a c. i n

m.qr6'v.(z+-a)E
{-lar - j rrs u 6t yoloo, co m d$w: ot4t-2aflsst-zs

H-6,fi/u7fi;

fr q* s-"o- d,n ffi "* r* E d;# H # #Hl* T *TT*7
n:\i\/'

ultr{rgftIh,qqw

qr-drd,

Hq€ nffiq \q ffi q-urfrqrilq
wn'sfrfr,sqg{

frTq :-rfrsG RT-d-+l-q vq ft"fi *rtr y t ]}ry/TdlEqqre (Regurar/ExNc)qd-{q, qteTrfu'q) d 3f-inidr vfiar en}qr'q, d sqET d 
'.rri=qo 

Rt,r ft{eT r

s,{w frq-qrd{-t s.ffid ffi s m-q fr HTe-€ rrur+tq qq ffi rrufrqrsRl dffiil/Eqqdi gq fitq.rEerdq qRw fi vqrfu-o qTqq_mfi fr eiqq_fif, qften_zozs tiqffi''r-o +i qd q-fteilfsqT ri ffisTdq ** .*-r+r'qfte, 3rrifi q-r i-*eTtc jrrsu.in d qr*,q tq-{qd wi or ffid-mq qffi fu-qT -uTT q--mT t t qq fu ; qfteilaff d en+rq qe of ET€ oi.ft (fi-q qfr)wql s{ 3r,}qq frr ur=i ig frq fr",fr{*1rrl. # iTqfud o-tn_
1' 3ilqsi frmeroq gM ,ilfr @ ,ot qft sf,-{ oq iBa afi qr.R-e t, fut ,Tqqr qTqdr-aft-sldq $; q)tr-s N qq q-ererrfu=ji d frqfRn frfU # "frd B_g _rsr oqrA r2 qfreilpff fr-+ar*r 3rdE-{ q-a of xn *t d q.r,f, *ffi F-.i ; xd cTq, fun qror or qFr,s frsq {s& or c-s *o t} ffi.td';'fu fi qffe+r^g.o wil o-{q.rr rnrcr qETh,.rilqr{erq {nq t 1ffi.ro m-q -&i r ztr # fiprtr ; il* suw- 6:;a* q, M*-dq o) 3i,}Rf,oir
3' H-{Dd rilfurrf,q d erqrd nm rften 3rr}eq q-r sr}Bf, s-{i t W o-e ghpqir F$ fu'rftarefr sn i'rTr of qrro 

Ef -* t-iil 
"-d #; .ffi''*.S oxr qffi wfuq ii e-S qft w gaff tr ,ie.irtqi* th-fi r_" # ffi d$_qfterfi d Fqfpdrerq q{ E{il*lr, Td fi B-fr"f fu* ,qqT t r svE-m ; t fud ;."r" qftrn srieq *ftrff d-i 01 ftaft'fr trq1 q-6r6-o,; d f;* *n,4. q-dfrqrc-q arcr crfreil GTrlq-{ q-{ fr--f,fr ot 
"fr" #r' fr z ft_q_s dtr qrkr ex vrm_i t"ffi$yI z fraq1 fr qrw Grr-{E-{ * #.,€-yfi **; ", t fr.rftrr*'# mo

."

FaHr ffim iirn qfifi q-rT o1 Er-s+iM rsrhqr-crqT fr frErfR.fr qft .r{ frpr or.rsn srqfr1 ur+.ft. forfRd frfu S *-*q tt t "* a..fr d -1-q* .,fi #,.lfr. qQutr #Oaq qft-d*q +nI t'il *rS frs H-qDd'T6rfa-{;o1q w furh rtr#"* t a( wr}.ftsy5' frrqBqldq av ftsTiR-d ,* fr qfte+r *a=" ; ot E"g-ifrqi *!i,-fr-* q *ocnffid d qrqd 3F.}ff quhqrdT (afr d *l 
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